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Attached hereto please find the Unopposed motion directive and Unopposed
motion roll for the 7" July 2023 before Acting Judge Phooko .

NB- COURT TIME: 9H30

Thank you.
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Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.
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HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
FROM THE CHAMBERS OF ACTING JUSTICE PHOOKO
Email Address: JMagoro@judiciary.org.za
Land-line :(012) 492 6786
6™ Floor- 6.8

30 JUNE 2023

DIRECTIVE
UNOPPOSED MOTION BEFORE ACTING JUSTICE PHOOKO
03, 05 & 07 JULY 2023

Acting Judge Phooko will be presiding over the Unopposed Motion on the
03, 05 & 07 JULY 2023.

Matters will be heard in an Open Court at 9H30.
INTRODUCTIONS — IN COURT

Counsel are instructed to hand up 1 (one) hard copy of the draft order.




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

07 JULY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE STRUDOM J

1. M GELDENHUYS VS RAF

2. SN NTJINGA VS MIN OF POLICE+1

3. STD BANKLTD VS E SINGH+1

4. SB GUARANTEE VS S HOOSEN

5. BURCO CIVILS CC VS AQUANIC SERVICES
6. TOYOTA FINANCIAL VS P O RAGALAVHANDA
7. WESBANK LTD VS F VAN JAARSVELD

8. J G VISSER VS E WAGNER

029123/23

11580/16

80565/17

52770/20

87384/18

60116/21

53545/20

3682/08



9. TOYOTA FINANCIAL

10. A L PRETORIUS

11. TOYOTA FINANCIAL

12. R MARUPENG

13. PINNACLE MICRO LTD

14. TOYOTA FINANCIAL

15. NEDBANK LTD

16. UKHOZI INFORMATION

17. S EKSTEEN

18. T T NYAWOSE

19. ABSA BANK LTD

20. TOYOTA FINANCIAL

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

P P MANKGE

RAF

B NTLEBI

RAF

INTSIKA IT SOLUTIONS

M B KEKANA

NKOANYANA TRADING

1212/2022

11216/19

39876/21

63711/17

B39059/22

29858/21

044472/22

MEC OF EDUCATION,MPUMALANGA66426/11

RAF

RAF

P A NEGONDE

M L KGATLE

3392/14

46820/19

060716/22

50469/21



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

. ABAS BANK LTD

. CSG RESOURCING

. FNB BANK LTD

. SB GUARANTEE

. FNB BANK LTD

. FESMIDT

.J BOTHA

. APIEPMEYER

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

P D RAMOROKA

UNIVERSAL TELECOMS

L DE BRUIN

TP MATUNDA

S MPATI

CH SMIDT

S BOTHA

W G PIEPMEYER

052547/22

045111/22

021571/23

016438/23

020854/23

54168/21

42149/21

042003/23



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

29. CHANGING TIDE

30. IPS INVESTMENTS

31. JWYZEL

32.JSBREYTTON

VS

VS

VS

VS

M T NGEMA

W M KOMA

M NGCOBO

H BREYTTON

049391/22

019926/23

012440/22

012129/23



07 JULY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE SETHUSHA-SHONGWE AJ

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

O NTLULI'INC

STD BANK LTD

M GELDENHUYS

JJ KRIEL

V C MBATHA

STD BANK LTD

O MAHLANGU

N P LEKGETHO

SALPC

TOYOTA FINANCIAL

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MIN OF SPORTS

C D MASHEGO+1

RAF

RAF

A MSWELI

CT MARTIN+1

S MOLEKWA+2

RAF

M HAFFEJEE

A MAVHUNGA

46897/21

50326/+21

029122/23

62816/17

49840/21

32499/14

18462/20

28653/18

48324/21

38878/21



43.

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

49,

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

L SITHOLE

B M NDHLOVU

SOLID LIVING LTD

TOYOTA FINANCIAL

D MENTZ

CENTPRET LTD

CHANGING TIDES

CTNGWENYAMA

IPS INVESTMENTS

M C TSUNGA

FNB BANK LTD

M J KHUMALO+1

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

SSDHLOMO

F KWENDA

M MENTZ

TMOS DIRECT LTD

M J MNCUBE

DG HOME AFFAIRS

W MKOMA

DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS

TT MABONELA

D W CHIDI+OTHERS

77735/16

30194/18

37086/22

47334/21

71999/18

028688/23

027878/22

013750/23

028613/23

018573/23

046294/22

17278/20



55. FNB BANK LTD

56. PRESMOOI LTD

57.J LSCHOEMAN

58.S M MAPHALALA

VS

VS

VS

VS

T M SIBANYONI

MEHLOLETSE LTD

| ESCHOEMAN

CT MAPHALALA

018877/23

018641/23

043405/23

020658/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

59. OPC PROPERTIES

60. VUSELELA INVESTMENT

61. FIPRO

62. ABSA BANK LTD

63. M P ROODT

64. FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RICCI’S PLACE

S N NGEMA

SANRAL

G BARKHUIZEN

R ROODT

SJKHUMALO

028615/23

019911/23

015484/23

047241/22

022455/23

014649/23



07 JULY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PHOOKO AJ

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

FNB BANK LTD

VS

UNIVERSITY OF CAPE TOWN VS

T L MALEFANE+1

P T DLAMINI

JULOWAVE LTD

WESBANK LTD

S C MASANGO TRUST

ABSA BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

E K SOMUAH

N T ROSSOUW

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

N NETSHAULU

PUBLIC PROTECTOR+3

K MOTSOENE+1

RAF

C MINENZA

| MMADITLA

RAF

M NKABINDE

MIN OF POLICE

MIN OF POLICE

J D MYNHARDT

51939/21

7962/20

35039/22

10074/20

051315/22

38296/21

018578/23

000946/23

55900/19

001546/23

058351/22



76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

S KRAMER

S KRAMER

B/C OF MAXBIE

T GEORGIOU

D SECHOBE TRUST

J H RABIE

J H RABIE

FNB BANK LTD

ABSA TRUST LTD

SB GUARANTEE

J H RABIE

B/C OF KERRY

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

H MUTHANYI

M HETE

M E HUMA

DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS

RAF

RAF

RAF

C A KLOPPER

RAF

ES MOTALE

RAF

N W AMARTEIFIO

028695/23

028689/23

025494/23

017598/23

020824/23

020828/23

020830/23

053275/22

020908/23

020141/23

020856/23

026061/22



88. STD BANK LTD

89. STD BANK LTD

90. P Z MNISI

91.J CVAN TONER

92. E MEINTIES

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

BATSUMI CLAIMS SOLUTIONS

M GAME ENTERPRISE LTD

T G MABUZA

S VAN TONDER

H MEINTJES

037471/22

028536/22

033865/23

043304/23

020468/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

93. FNB BANK LTD

94. FNB BANK LTD

95. NEDBANK LTD

96. SB GUARANTEE

97.J H RABIE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

A WESSELS

S P SMITH

B N NTIMBA

M WALTERS

RAF

047721/22

011282/23

016470/23

020670/23

020858/23



98.J H RABIE VS RAF 020856/23

99. SB GUARANTEE VS N MOOI 057314/22

100. SB GUARANTEE VS T F MATLAKALA 016440/23
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